© 2020 Hanwha Techwin Co., Ltd.
SBP-300HF/
301HF/302HF/
303HF
SBP-300HF SBP-301HF SBP-302HF SBP-303HF
COMPATIBLE MODEL
Camera List SNP-6320H/
5430H
SNP-6321H/
5321H
PNP-9200RH/
XNP-6370RH
XNP-6550RH/
6371RH/
6320H/
QNP-6230H/
6230RH
EXTERNAL CONNECTION
Alarm I/O Input 4ea / Output 2ea
Remote Control Interface RS-485/422
Audio Input/Output, 3.5mm type
CVBS BNC Type, For Installation
Power Line 24V AC, 2-wire
OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Support SFP Voltage 3.3V Typical
Support SFP Current 300mA Max.
Support SFP Cage Standard mini-SFP Cage (for 6.5mm pitch SFP)
Support SFP Port Type LC Type
Required SFP Speed 1250Mbps(For 1000Mbps Ethernet)
155Mbps(For 100Mbps Ethernet)
Required SFP’s BER
(Bit Error Rate)
Max 10-12
Transmission Method
(Optical)
Mode Depends on SFP Module
Optical Mode
(Long/Short Wave)
Mode Depends on SFP Module
Cable Insertion Loss(dB) Mode Depends on SFP Module
NETWORK CHARACTERISTICS
RJ-45 : Ethernet Speed 100Mbps
RJ-45 : Ethernet Physical
Layer
100 Base-T
RJ-45 : Ethernet Standard IEEE 802.3u Support
Speed Transition
(1001000Mbps)
External Dip Switch
Fiber : Default Speed 1000Mbps
Fiber : Ethernet Speed 100Mbps, 1000Mbps
Fiber : Ethernet Physical
Layer
100 Base-FX, 1000 Base-X
Fiber : Ethernet Standard IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3z Support
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temperature /
Humidity
-50°C to +55°C / Less than 90% RH
Ingress Protection IP66
Vandal Resistance IK10
ELECTRICAL
Power Consumption 3.1A, 65W Max (Heater ON) 4.1A, 92W Max (Heater ON)
Input Voltage / Current 24V AC
MECHANICAL
Colour / Material Aluminum
Dimension (Ø x H) Ø163.9 x H157.9mm
Ø163.9 x H187.9mm (with NPT-Coupling)
Weight 1.1kg
1.4kg (with NPT-Coupling)
* The latest product information / specification can be found at hanwha-security.com
* Design and specifications are subject to change without notice.
* Wisenet is the proprietary brand of Hanwha Techwin.
Dimensions
Unit:mm(inch)